10-11-2002 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (REV 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office AVERP3283US OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94) 102248135 according attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner c 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bernard S. Mientus; Dana M. Boyd; Ramin Heydarpour; Avery Dennison Corporation Name: Sriram Vankatasanthanam; Prakash Mallya; Frank Yen-Jer Shih; Zhisong Huang; Norman Yamamoto; Arthur G. Internal Address: Castillo; Christine K. Hibberd; Chitto R. Sarkar OCT 0 7 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Street Address: 150 North Orange Grove Blvd. 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger Pasadena Security Agreement [] Change of Name State/Country: CA 8/9; 8/15; 8/16; 8/21; 8/22; Execution Date: 8/23; and 9/18/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ______ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/096,529 Additional Numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Neil A. DuChez Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar

Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor City: Cleveland

State: Ohio

ZIP: 44115

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$___

[x] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Neil A. DuChez

Name of Person Signing

9-23-02

26,725 Reg. No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: [15]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 00000023 10096529 Commilesioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 013363 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned

Bernard S. Mientus 781 Lanark Lane

Painesville, Ohio 44077

Citizenship: USA

Dana M. Boyd 11735 Cali Drive

Painesville, Ohio 44077

Citizenship: USA

Ramin Heydarpour 2000 N. Beverly Drive

Beverly Hills, California 90210

Citizenship: USA

Sriram Venkatasanthanam

2676 Chalet Place

Chino Hills, California 91709

Citizenship: India

Prakash Mallya

541 W. Orange Grove Ave. Sierra Madre, California 61024

Citizenship: USA

Frank Yenjir Shih 911 Palo Alto Drive

Arcadia, California 91007

Citizenship: USA

Zhisong Huang 2243 Paseo Jacinta

San Dimas, California 91773

Citizenship: P. R. China

Norman Yamamoto 5460 Running Springs

Yorba Linda, California 92857

Citizenship: USA

Arthur G. Castillo 15040 Camino Arroyo Chino Hills, CA 91709 Citizenship: USA

Chitto R. Sarkar

2238 Creastview Circle Brea, California 92821 Citizenship: USA

Christine K. Hibberd

12 Verde

Irvine, California 92612

Citizenship: USA

hereby sell and assign to

Avery Dennison Corporation

a corporation of

Delaware

having a place

of business at

150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the

Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

WATER-ABSORBENT FILM CONSTRUCTION

PATENT

REEL: 013363 FRAME: 0536

Attested by:	Signed:	Dated:
J Hones	Bernard S. Mientus Dana M. Boyd Dana M. Boyd	8/23/2002
	Ramin Heydarpour	
	Sriram Venkatasanthanam	
	Prakash Mallya	
	Frank Yenjir Shih	

Zhisong Huang	
Norman Yamamoto	
Arthur G. Castillo	
Chitto R. Sarkar	
 Christine K. Hibberd	-

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned

Bernard S. Mientus 781 Lanark Lane

Painesville, Ohio 44077 Citizenship: USA

Dana M. Boyd 11735 Cali Drive

Painesville, Ohio 44077

Citizenship: USA

Ramin Heydarpour 2000 N. Beverly Drive

Beverly Hills, California 90210

Citizenship: USA

Sriram Venkatasanthanam

2676 Chalet Place

Chino Hills, California 91709

Citizenship: India

Prakash Mallya

541 W. Orange Grove Ave. Sierra Madre, California 61024

Citizenship: USA

Frank Yenjir Shih 911 Palo Alto Drive

Arcadia, California 91007 Citizenship: USA

Zhisong Huang 2243 Paseo Jacinta

San Dimas, California 91773 Citizenship: P. R. China

Norman Yamamoto 5460 Running Springs

Yorba Linda, California 92857

Citizenship: USA

Arthur G. Castillo 15040 Camino Arroyo Chino Hills, CA 91709

Citizenship: USA

Chitto R. Sarkar 2238 Creastview Circle Brea, California 92821 Citizenship: USA

Christine K. Hibberd

12 Verde

Irvine, California 92612

Citizenship: USA

hereby sell and assign to

Avery Dennison Corporation

a corporation of

Delaware

having a place

of business at

150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

WATER-ABSORBENT FILM CONSTRUCTION

PATENT

REEL: 013363 FRAME: 0539

Attested by:	Signed:	Dated:
	Bernard S. Mientus	
Jen & Line	Dana M./Boyd	8-22-02
yementing	Ramin Heydarpour Sriram Venkatasanthanam	8/15/2002
Jones ing	Balls	5/21/02
· Jos. bring	Frank Yenjer St Frank Yenjir Shiph	11 /15/02
,	Yen-Jer	

Jeros ting	(1) Cr 16	8/15/02
	Zhisong Huang	
	Norman Yamamoto	
	Arthur G. Castillo	
	Chitto R. Sarkar	
	Christine K. Hibberd	

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned

Bernard S. Mientus 781 Lanark Lane

Painesville, Ohio 44077 Citizenship: USA

Dana M. Boyd 11735 Cali Drive

Painesville, Ohio 44077

Citizenship: USA

Ramin Heydarpour 2000 N. Beverly Drive

Beverly Hills, California 90210

Citizenship: USA

Sriram Venkatasanthanam

2676 Chalet Place

Chino Hills, California 91709

Citizenship: India

Prakash Mallya

541 W. Orange Grove Ave. Sierra Madre, California 61024

Citizenship: USA

Frank Yenjir Shih 911 Palo Alto Drive

Arcadia, California 91007

Citizenship: USA

Zhisong Huang 2243 Paseo Jacinta

San Dimas, California 91773 Citizenship: P. R. China

Norman Yamamoto 5460 Running Springs

Yorba Linda, California 92857

Citizenship: USA

Arthur G. Castillo 15040 Camino Arroyo Chino Hills, CA 91709 Citizenship: USA

Chitto R. Sarkar

2238 Creastview Circle Brea, California 92821 Citizenship: USA

Christine K. Hibberd

12 Verde

Irvine, California 92612

Citizenship: USA

hereby sell and assign to

Avery Dennison Corporation

a corporation of

Delaware

having a place

of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the

Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

WATER-ABSORBENT FILM CONSTRUCTION

Attested by:	Signed:	Dated:
	Bernard S. Mientus	
	Dana M. Boyd	
	Ramin Heydarpour	
	Sriram Venkatasanthanam	
	Prakash Mallya	
	Frank Yeniir Shih	

They W.	Zhisong Huang	g las loz
Day De	Norman Yamamoto Arthur G. Castillo	8/15/02
Day M.	Chitto R. Sarkar Christine K. Hibberd	8/14/02

AVERP3283US

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned

Bernard S. Mientus 781 Lanark Lane Painesville, Ohio 44077

Citizenship: USA

Dana M. Boyd 11735 Cali Drive

Painesville, Ohio 44077

Citizenship: USA

Ramin Heydarpour 2000 N. Beverly Drive

Beverly Hills, California 90210

Citizenship: USA

Sriram Venkatasanthanam

2676 Chalet Place

Chino Hills, California 91709

Citizenship: India

Prakash Mallya

541 W. Orange Grove Ave. Sierra Madre, California 61024

Citizenship: USA

Frank Yenjir Shih 911 Palo Alto Drive Arcadia, California 91007

Citizenship: USA

Zhisong Huang 2243 Paseo Jacinta

San Dimas, California 91773 Citizenship: P. R. China

Norman Yamamoto 5460 Running Springs

Yorba Linda, California 92857

Citizenship: USA

Arthur G. Castillo 15040 Camino Arroyo Chino Hills, CA 91709

Citizenship: USA

Chitto R. Sarkar

2238 Creastview Circle Brea, California 92821

Citizenship: USA

Christine K. Hibberd

12 Verde

Irvine, California 92612

Citizenship: USA

hereby sell and assign to

Avery Dennison Corporation

a corporation of

Delaware

having a place

of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

WATER-ABSORBENT FILM CONSTRUCTION

Attested by:	Signed:	Dated:
	Bernard S. Mientus	
	Dana M. Boyd	
	Ramin Heydarpour	
	Sriram Venkatasanthanam	
	Prakash Mallya	
	Frank Yeniir Shih	

	Zhisong Huang	
	Norman Yamamoto	
Enita Sokar	Arthur G. Castillo Chitle R. Sarkar Chitto R. Sarkar	× 9-18-02

Christine K. Hibberd

RECORDED: 10/07/2002